

## North Hollywood Northeast Community Impact Statement

Support: Council File: 21-01780

## Los Angeles Unified School District / School Re-opening / In Person Instruction May 2021

The North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council is in support of the re-opening of LAUSD schools and the return to in-person instruction. The County of Los Angeles Department of Public Health had allowed for 25% of the highest-need students to receive in-person related services since February 2021, which LAUSD decided not to implement. After much delay, schools are finally returning back to campus taking the necessary precautions, and our Neighborhood Council supports this initiative.

We are particularly advocating for the students with exceptional needs who require resources that cannot be accessed via distance learning and that can only be provided with in-person instruction. The North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council implores the City Council to continue to collaborate with the district, it's labor partners, parents, families, and students to re-open schools for students.

Thank you,

Jennie Palluzzi

Board President

North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council

## North Hollywood Northeast Neighborhood Council

Email: Board@nhnenc.org

Website: www.nhnenc.org